### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTERMEX WIRE TRANSFERS, INC.	08/07/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LATIN-AMERICAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	9480 S. Dixie Highway	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33156	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11438574

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 651-5294

Email: april.reasoner@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Alan N. Herda

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37658.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan N. Herda

Total Attachments: 1 source=Intermex1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025877 FRAME: 0720 OF \$40.00 114385/4

но6000197657 3

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INTERMEX WIRE TRANSFERS, INC.

DE AUG-7 PH 2:4

- 1. The name of the corporation is INTERMEX WIRE TRANSFERS, NET (the "Corporation").
- 2. The date of filing of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida was May 31, 1994, under Document Number P94000040777.
- 3. These Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation have been duly authorized and directed by Written Consent by the sole Shareholder of the Corporation dated Amend 7, 2006, and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.
- 4. The name of the Corporation referred to in Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read LATIN-AMERICAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, INC.
- 5. All other provisions of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain in full force and effect without any modification thereof.

Dated: August 7 2006

INTERMEX WIRE TRANSFERS, INC., a Florida corporation

H06000197657 3

MIAMI 1110978.1 7637025266

RECORDED: 03/01/2011

PATENT REEL: 025877 FRAME: 0721